

\226
SLP(C)No. 18355 OF 2001
ITEM No.25

Court No. 9

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18355/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2001 in WPTT 276/00
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DY.COMMNR., COMMERCIAL TAXES AND ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

APOLLO TYRES LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s))
With office report

Date : 02/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today..

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, ASG.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Ruby S. Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Seema Sundd, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Four weeks' time is granted at the request of the
learned counsel for the petitioner to produce original show
cause notice.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master